
CFK Closure Dates and Passport Acceptance Facility Closure Dates
2023-2024

The passport acceptance facility is open during specific days and 
times of the week, which are subject to change. 

The dates listed below indicate when the college is closed and also 
when the passport acceptance facility will be closed during peak 
registration times. 

Please check the hours of operation and dates before arriving.

2023
Monday July 31 to August 25 - Start of Fall 2023 semester (Passport acceptance facility closed).

Monday September 4 - Labor Day.

Friday November 10 - Veteran's Day.

Tuesday November 21 - Professional Day.

Wednesday November 22 to Friday November 24 - Thanksgiving.

Monday December 18 to Friday December 29 - Winter Break.

2024
Monday January 1 to Friday January 12 - Start of Spring 2024 semester (Passport acceptance facility closed). 

Monday January 15 - MLK Jr. Day.

Monday February 19 - President's Day.

Monday March 16 to Friday March 24 - Spring Break.

Friday May 3 - Commencement.

Monday April 22 to Friday May 3 - Start of Summer 2024 semester (Passport acceptance facility closed). 

Monday May 27 - Memorial Day.

Wednesday June 19 - Juneteenth.

Thursday July 4th - Independence Day.




